

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA
MAIN CASE NO.: COMCA NO.32 OF 2018
PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
10.	21.04.2026	<u>MB,J & GPK,J</u> Mr. Tarun G. Reddy, learned counsel appearing for the appellant. Mr. Yaseen Abbas Khan, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.1. Mr.Yaseen Abbas Khan, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.1, seeks time to file an amendment application for bringing the new Management on record. We find such a request to be misconceived in view of the fact that eight years have passed since filing of the Commercial Court Appeal. List this matter on 30.04.2026, as prayed for. _____ MB,J _____ GPK,J GJ	