

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE NO.: COMMERCIAL COURT APPEAL No.32 of 2018

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
15.	02.07.2026	<u>MB,J & GPK,J</u> Mr. Tarun G. Reddy, learned counsel appearing for the appellant. Mr. Avinash Desai, learned Senior Counsel representing Mr. Yaseen Abbas Khan, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.1. Learned counsel appearing for the appellant will continue with his submissions on 07.07.2026. List this matter on 07.07.2026, as prayed for. _____ MB,J _____ GPK,J gms	